

### Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** Fiber Optic Cable Installation 2014

**Section:** 14-00999-03-TL

**Description:** Install Fiber Optic Cable at various intersections in Lake County

**CPMS Pin:** B-00786

**Let Date:** 9/30/2014

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
John Burns Construction Company	17601 Southwest Highway	Orland Park, IL 60467-4200	Bid Bond	\$77,350.77	38.11%	\$21,345.77
Home Towne Electric, Inc.	P.O. Box 863	Lake Villa, IL 60046	Bid Bond	\$101,459.50	81.16%	\$45,454.50
Meade Electric Co., Inc.	9550 W. 55th St Ste A	McCook, IL 60525	Bid Bond	\$107,650.65	92.22%	\$51,645.65
Engineer's Estimate				\$56,005.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

### Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Fiber Optic Cable Installation 2014  
**Section:** 14-00999-03-TL  
**Description:** Install Fiber Optic Cable at various intersections in Lake County  
**CPMS Pin:** B-00786  
**Let Date:** 9/30/2014

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Home Towne Electric, Inc.		John Burns Construction Company		Meade Electric Co., Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	4.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$582.41	\$2,329.64	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
2	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$641.59	\$641.59	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	XX007017	TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	58.00	EACH	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$183.00	\$10,614.00	\$122.55	\$7,107.90	\$106.00	\$6,148.00
4	XX008246	FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 24 SINGLE MODE	4,835.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$14,505.00	\$2.90	\$14,021.50	\$5.56	\$26,882.60	\$6.75	\$32,636.25
5	XX008251	SPLICE FIBER IN CABINET	344.00	EACH	\$90.00	\$30,960.00	\$101.00	\$34,744.00	\$117.41	\$40,389.04	\$178.10	\$61,266.40
<b>Bid Total</b>						\$56,005.00		\$101,459.50		\$77,350.77		\$107,650.65

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Fiber Optic Cable Installation 2014

**Section:** 14-00999-03-TL

**Description:** Install Fiber Optic Cable at various intersections in Lake County

**CPMS Pin:** B-00786

**Let Date:** 9/30/2014

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL									
1	85000200	INSTALLATION	4	EACH	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$582.41	\$500.80
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION									
2	X7010216	(SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$641.59	\$40,000.00	\$15,547.20
3	XX007017	TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	58	EACH	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$106.00	\$183.00	\$137.18
FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 24 SINGLE									
4	XX008246	MODE	4,835	FOOT	\$3.00	\$14,505.00	\$2.90	\$6.75	\$5.07
5	XX008251	SPLICE FIBER IN CABINET	344	EACH	\$90.00	\$30,960.00	\$101.00	\$178.10	\$132.17
Bid Total						\$56,005.00			